503199152 02/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3245769

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHAPE ACQUISITION, LLC	02/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHAPE LLC
Street Address:	615 S. DUPONT HWY
City:	DOVER
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19901

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5939838
Patent Number:	6426610
Patent Number:	5886507
Patent Number:	6782513

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)313-3972

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-244-5200

Email: francine.vanaelst@stites.com
Correspondent Name: STITES & HARBISON PLLC
Address Line 1: 401 COMMERCE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06168N/141613
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANCINE M VANAELST
SIGNATURE:	/Francine VanAelst/
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Change of Name#page1.tif source=Change of Name#page2.tif

PATENT 503199152 REEL: 035114 FRAME: 0204

source=Change of Name#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 035114 FRAME: 0205 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "SHAPE LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE

LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A

LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF

THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2015.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "SHAPE LLC"

WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2015.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

5663284 8300

150255475

AUTHENT CATION: 2148713

DATE: 02-25-15

PATENT REEL: 035114 FRAME: 0206

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SHAPE ACQUISITION,

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SHAPE ACQUISITION, LLC" TO "SHAPE

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF FEBRUARY,

A.D. 2015, AT 6:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

5663284 8100

150255475

AUTHENT CATION: 2148712

DATE: 02-25-15

PATENT REEL: 035114 FRAME: 0207

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:14 PM 02/24/2015 FILED 06:14 PM 02/24/2015 SRV 150255475 - 5663284 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limited	d Liability Company	: Snape	Acquis	LIOII,	الدادد
The Certificate of	of Formation of the	limited lial	oility comp	any is h	ereby ame
as follows:			<u>.</u>		
The name of	the limited m Shape Acqui	liabili sition,	ty compa	any is Shape	hereby
changed 110	m Shape Acqui	0101011		•	
	WHEREOF, the un	dersigned	nave execu	ted this	Certificate
IN WITNESS V	WHEREOF, the under the day of Feb	dersigned l	nave execu	ted this	Certificate D. 2015
	WHEREOF, the under the day of Feb	dersigned l oruary	nave execu	ted this, A.	Certificate D. 2015
	day of <u>Fet</u>	oruary	nave execu	ted this, A.	Certificate D. 2015
	day of <u>Fet</u>	dersigned or uary		ted this, A.	D. 2015
	day of <u>Feb</u>	oruary By:	Autho	, A.	D. 2015 rson(s)
	day of <u>Feb</u>	oruary By:	Authoregory I	, A.	rson(s)

PATENT REEL: 035114 FRAME: 0208

RECORDED: 02/27/2015